

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI CAUSE NO. 2006-25-00373

BRANDI M. MCMAHAN

APPELLANT

VS.

MONA WEBB, Conservator for AMY M. MALLETTE

FILED

JAN 2 2 2008 APPELLEE

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

On Appeal from the Chancery Court of Jackson County, Mississippi

KRISTOPHER W. CARTER Mississippi Bar No. EARL L. DENHAM Mississippi Bar No. DENHAM LAW FIRM 424 Washington Avenue P. O. Drawer 580 Ocean Springs MS 39566-0580 (228) 875-1234 Telephone (228) 875-4553 Facsimile

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

BRANDI M. MCMAHAN

APPELLANT

VS.

NO. 2006-TS-00373

MONA WEBB, Conservator for AMY M. MALLETTE

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Personsi
Table of Contentsiii
Table of Authorities v
Statement of the Issues
Statement of the Case
Summary of the Argument
Argument5
I. The Chancellor's finding that Amy was mentally incompetent was supported by substantial evidence, was based on the correct legal standard and was not manifestly wrong; thus, the Chancellor did not abuse her discretion in setting aside the warranty deed, and this Court should affirm the judgment of the chancery court
II. The Chancellor's finding that the consideration for the land was inadequate was supported by substantial evidence, was based on the correct legal standard and was not manifestly wrong; thus, the Chancellor did not abuse her discretion in setting aside the warranty deed, and this Court should affirm the judgment of the chancery court
III. The Chancellor was not manifestly wrong and did not abuse her discretion in setting aside the warranty deed
Conclusion9
Certificate of Filing and Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Holmes v. O'Bryant, 741 So. 2d 366 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)	5, 7
Owen v. Owen, 798 So. 2d 394 (Miss. 2001)	5, 6
In re Conservatorship of Moran, 821 So. 2d 903 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)	6, 7
Smith v. Smith, 574 So. 2d 644 (Miss. 1990)	8
Whitworth v. Kines, 604 So. 2d 225 (Miss. 1992)	4
Wright v. Roberts, 797 So. 2d 992 (Miss. 2001)	4, 5
